Measurement  and Regulation Equipment Manufacturers,
Ljubljanska 77, SI-1354 Horjul
Tel.: +386 1 75 58 200;  Fax: +386 1 75 49 226
- Instrument EurotestAT
- Soft carrying bag
- Soft carrying neck belt
- Test tips, 3 pcs
  (blue, black,green)
- Aligator clips, 3 pcs
  (blue, black, green)
- Plug commander 1,5 m
- USB cable
- Test cable Universal connection
   3 x 1,5 m
Order Information
Distributor:
Technical specification
Insulation resistance (EN 61557-2)
Meas. ranges (MW): R: 0.25 MW ¸ 199.9 MW, U =50 Vb,100 Vb,250 VbN
R: 0.15 MW ¸ 999 MW, U = 500 Vb, 1 kVbN
U: 0 Vb ¸ 1200 Vb
Nominal voltages: 100 Vb, 250 Vb, 500 Vb, 1 kV b
Measuring current: min.1 mAb at R =U ´1 kW/VN N
Short-circuit current: <3 mAb
Continuity
R Low W (EN 61557-4)
Meas. ranges (W): R: 0.16 W ¸ 1999 W
Test current: min. ±200 mAb at 2 W
Open-circuit voltage: 6.5 Vb ¸ 9.0 Vb
Continuity 7mA
Meas.  ranges (W): R: 0.0 W ¸ 1999 W
Test current: max. 8.5 mAb
Open-circuit voltage: 6.5 Vb ¸ 9.0 Vb
Line impedance (EN 61557-3)
Meas. ranges (W): R : 0.25 W ¸ 19.9k WL-N(L)
I : calculated valuePSC
Nominal voltage: 30 V ¸ 500 V / 15 Hz ¸ 500 Hz
Fault loop impedance (EN 61557-3)
Meas. ranges (W): R  0.25 W ¸ 19999  WL-PE :
I : calculated valuePFC
Nominal voltage: 50 V ¸ 500 V / 15 Hz ¸ 500 Hz
Voltage, frequency
U: 0V ¸ 550 V / f: 15 Hz ¸ 500 Hz
Phase rotation (EN 61557-7)
Nominal voltage: 100 V ¸ 550 V / 15 Hz ¸ 500 Hz
Results: 1.2.3  or 2.1.3
RCD (EN 61557-6)
Meas. range (IDN): 10 mA, 30 mA, 100 mA, 300 mA, 500 mA, 1 A
Nominal voltage: 50 V ¸ 264 V / 15 Hz ¸ 500 Hz
Contact voltage UC
UC: 20.0 V: ¸ 31.0 V(62.0) V:
for UC : 25 V (50 V)lim
Tripping time
non-delayed
(time-delayed) RCDs
´1: 0 ms  ¸ 300 ms (500 ms)
´2 : 0 ms ¸ 150 ms (200 ms)
´5 : 0 ms ¸ 40 ms (150 ms),  UC: 0.0 V ¸ 99.9 V
Tripping current
ID: 0.2 ´ IDN ¸ 1.1 ´ IDN AC (¸1.5 ´ IDN A)
tD: 0 ms ¸ 300 ms,  UC: 0.0 V: ¸ 100.0 V:
Multiplier: ´0.5,  ´1,  ´2,  ´5
Resistance to earth (EN 61557-5)
R: 0,67 W ¸ 9999 W
Open-circuit voltage: < 45 VRMS
Short-circuit current: < 20 mA
General
Power supply voltage 6x1.5 V AA alcaline or rechargable battery cells
Operation typical 13 h
Charger socket input voltage 12 V ÷ 10 V
Charger socket input current 400 mA max.
Battery charging current 250 mA (internally regulated)
Overvoltage category 600 V CAT III
Plug commander - overvoltage
category 300 V CAT III
Protection classification double insulation
Pollution degree 2
Protection degree IP 40
Display 320x240 dots matrix display with backlight
Dimensions (w x  h x  d) 23 cm x 10,3 cm x 11,5 cm
Weight (with batteries) 1,32 kg without battery cells
 O OReference temperature range 10 C ¸  30 C
Reference humidity range 40 % RH ¸ 70% RH
 O OWorking temperature range 0 C ¸  40 C
 O OStorage temperature range -10 C ¸  +70 C